ORDINANCE No. 281

AN AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF DALLAS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR OF 1960 TO FURNISH FIRE PROTECTION AND TO ANSWER ALL FIRE CALLS IN THE AREA ADJOINING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL FIRE PROTECTION ZONE MAP OF DALLAS COUNTY, UPON THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND FOR THE CONSIDERATION SET FORTH IN THE ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF DALLAS COUNTY, PASSED THE 11th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1960.

ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS;

countries with the Country of Dallas for this City to furnish fire protection and to answer all fire calls in the area adjoining the countries of this City, as shown on the official fire protection and of Dallas Country, upon the terms and conditions and cor the consideration set forth in the order of the Commissioners countries Dallas Country, passed the 11th day of February a copy of this callas countries and made a part hereof.

further ordained that the City Secretary file with the County ire Marshal of Dallas County, a certified copy of this ordinance by the Mayor of this City.

Perit further ordained that the City Secretary, or Chief of the Fire Department, or Secretary of the Fire Department file with the County Fire Marshal of Dallas County, not later than the fifth of each month perified copy of a monthly report listing the total number of the county for the previous month.

Passed and approved this the 7th day of March 1960.

James Fontenot

Mayor

(Norma G. McGaughy City Secretary

